DOB:
Ethnicity:
Suburb:
Height:

Vocal Range:

Television

2025
2021
2020
2019
2016

Film
2025
2022
2021
2019
2018
2018

30/10/2002
Australian/European

Dural

182cm (5'117)

Tenor - G3-B4 (Falsetto to F5)

THE NARROW ROAD TO THE DEEP NORTH (Mini Series) Support Role

THE GAMERS 2037 (TV Series)
THE GAMERS 2037 (TV Series)
RANDOM & WHACKY (TV Series)
DEEP WATER (Mini Series)

BACKFOOT

INSANE (Music Video)

CAN’T HAVE YOU (Music Video)
PEPPER (Short)

THE PAPER ROSE (Short)
ABSOLUTES (Short)

Musical Theatre

2018
2017
2014
2013
2012

Stage
2019

ANNIE JR

13 — ANEW MUSICAL
THE KING AND |

THE WIZARD OF OZ
OLIVER

THE BUSY IZZY & FRIENDS SHOW

TV Commercials

2021
2018
2015
2013
2013
2012

NCI SLIK CAMPAIGN
PS4 PLAYLINK
MILO

ANZ Mortgage
MORTEIN

APPLE (Llama)

Music Recording

2022
2021
2021
2020

INSANE
SPLIT-EP

CAN'T HAVE YOU
PERFECT TO ME

Curio Pictures/Sony Pictures

Support Role Ambience Entertainment
Support Role Ambience Entertainment
Support Role Ambience Entertainment
Child Lead SBS, Blackfella Films

Lead Role Damo & Tim Productions

Lead Role Damo & Tim Productions

Lead Role Play These Loud

Support Role A & A Barbaro Productions

Lead Role Queen of the Jungle Productions

Lead Role Snowstorm Films

Lead Role Spot On Productions

Lead Role Chatswood Musical Society

Child Lead Opera Australia

Child Lead Packemin Productions

Child Lead Packemin Productions

Lead Role Six Pak Productions

Client Mude Agency

Son Chello

Hero Role Ogilvy & Mather

Lead Boy Goodoil Films

Lead Boy Filmgraphics

Lead Boy JWT London

Author/Composer  Ditto Music

Author/Composer  Ditto Music

Author/Composer  Ditto Music

Author/Composer  Ditto Music



Training

Lisa Robertson Studio
Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Les Chantery Studio
AMAW

AMAW

Village Nation

Sydney Actors School
AMTA

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Acting Mastery

Actors Centre Australia
16" Street Actors Studio
Howard Fine Acting Studio
AIPA

TAFTA

Brandology Co.
Screenwise

ScoopFX

ScoopFX

Pro Series: Self-Tape Masterclass with Lisa Robertson
Shakespeare Masterclass with John Bell

The Art of Emotional Mastery with PEM Studios

Acting Masterclass with Miranda Harcourt

U.S. Casting Masterclass with David H. Rapaport, CSA
A Taste of Impulse with Scott Williams

Sexuality On Screen with Kim Farrant

Raw Truth In Performance with Kim Farrant

Comedy Mastery with Darren Gilshenan

Voice Mastery with Donald Woodburn

Film & TV Screen Test On-Going with Les Chantery
Immersive Scene Study with Anthony Meind|
On-Camera Intensive with Anthony Meind|

Leah Howard Musical Theatre Masterclass

Musical Theatre Masterclass with Simon Burke & Daniel Edmonds
Musical Theatre Masterclasses with Queenie van de Zandt
Audition Mastery Fundamentals with Ben Mathews
Co-Star Mastery with Ben Mathews

Audition Mastery On-Going with Ben Mathews

Voice Coaching with Donald Woodburn

Larry Moss Masterclass

Howard Fine Masterclass

Actors Masterclass with Alex Newman

Film & TV Workshop with Thea McLeod

Discover & Application with George Konstand

Accent Coaching with Natasha McNamara

Singing Coaching with Roxanne Kiely

Guitar/Ukulele Lessons with Stephen Kiely

BAM Performing Arts Studio Jazz — Tap - Musical Theatre - Modern/Contemporary with Megan Macguire

Additional Skills

1st Dan Black Belt Taekwondo
Representative & AAU Basketball Player

Acoustic/Electric Guitar

Awards

2022 CANNES WORLD FILM FESTIVAL Grand Winner Best Song
2021 CANNES WORLD FILM FESTIVAL Nominated Best Music Video
Trivia

2020 ENCORE Nominated & Selected

2020 OnStage

Nominated



