Damian Hempstead

DOB: 30/10/2002

Ethnicity: Australian/European

Suburb: Dural

Height: 182cm (5'11")

Vocal Range: Tenor – G3-B4 (Falsetto to F5)

Television

2025	THE NARROW ROAD TO THE DEEP NORTH (Mini Series)	Support Role	Curio Pictures/Sony Pictures
2021	THE GAMERS 2037 (TV Series)	Support Role	Ambience Entertainment
2020	THE GAMERS 2037 (TV Series)	Support Role	Ambience Entertainment
2019	RANDOM & WHACKY (TV Series)	Support Role	Ambience Entertainment
2016	DEEP WATER (Mini Series)	Child Lead	SBS, Blackfella Films

2025	BACKFOOT	Lead Role	Damo & Tim Productions
2022	INSANE (Music Video)	Lead Role	Damo & Tim Productions
2021	CAN'T HAVE YOU (Music Video)	Lead Role	Play These Loud
2019	PEPPER (Short)	Support Role	A & A Barbaro Productions
2018	THE PAPER ROSE (Short)	Lead Role	Queen of the Jungle Productions
2018	ABSOLUTES (Short)	Lead Role	Snowstorm Films

Musical Theatre

2018	ANNIE JR	Lead Role	Spot On Productions
2017	13 – A NEW MUSICAL	Lead Role	Chatswood Musical Society
2014	THE KING AND I	Child Lead	Opera Australia
2013	THE WIZARD OF OZ	Child Lead	Packemin Productions
2012	OLIVER	Child Lead	Packemin Productions

Stage 2019

THE BUSY IZZY & FRIENDS SHOW Lead Role Six Pak Productions

TV Commercials

2021	NCI SLIK CAMPAIGN	Client	Mude Agency
2018	PS4 PLAYLINK	Son	Chello
2015	MILO	Hero Role	Ogilvy & Mather
2013	ANZ Mortgage	Lead Boy	Goodoil Films
2013	MORTEIN	Lead Boy	Filmgraphics
2012	APPLE (Llama)	Lead Boy	JWT London

Music Recording

2022	INSANE	Author/Composer	Ditto Music
2021	SPLIT-EP	Author/Composer	Ditto Music
2021	CAN'T HAVE YOU	Author/Composer	Ditto Music
2020	PERFECT TO ME	Author/Composer	Ditto Music

Training

Lisa Robertson Studio Pro Series: Self-Tape Masterclass with Lisa Robertson

Acting Mastery Shakespeare Masterclass with John Bell
Acting Mastery The Art of Emotional Mastery with PEM Studios
Acting Mastery Acting Masterclass with Miranda Harcourt

Acting Mastery U.S. Casting Masterclass with David H. Rapaport, CSA

Acting Mastery
A Taste of Impulse with Scott Williams
Acting Mastery
Sexuality On Screen with Kim Farrant
Acting Mastery
Raw Truth In Performance with Kim Farrant
Acting Mastery
Comedy Mastery with Darren Gilshenan
Acting Mastery
Voice Mastery with Donald Woodburn

Les Chantery Studio Film & TV Screen Test On-Going with Les Chantery

AMAW Immersive Scene Study with Anthony Meindl
AMAW On-Camera Intensive with Anthony Meindl
Village Nation Leah Howard Musical Theatre Masterclass

Sydney Actors School Musical Theatre Masterclass with Simon Burke & Daniel Edmonds

AMTA Musical Theatre Masterclasses with Queenie van de Zandt

Acting Mastery Audition Mastery Fundamentals with Ben Mathews

Acting Mastery Co-Star Mastery with Ben Mathews

Acting Mastery Audition Mastery On-Going with Ben Mathews
Actors Centre Australia Voice Coaching with Donald Woodburn

16th Street Actors Studio Larry Moss Masterclass Howard Fine Acting Studio Howard Fine Masterclass

AIPA Actors Masterclass with Alex Newman
TAFTA Film & TV Workshop with Thea McLeod
Brandology Co. Discover & Application with George Konstand
Screenwise Accent Coaching with Natasha McNamara
ScoopFX Singing Coaching with Roxanne Kiely
ScoopFX Guitar/Ukulele Lessons with Stephen Kiely

BAM Performing Arts Studio Jazz - Tap - Musical Theatre - Modern/Contemporary with Megan Macquire

Additional Skills

1st Dan Black Belt Taekwondo

Representative & AAU Basketball Player

Acoustic/Electric Guitar

<u>Awards</u>

2022 CANNES WORLD FILM FESTIVAL Grand Winner Best Song
2021 CANNES WORLD FILM FESTIVAL Nominated Best Music Video

<u>Trivia</u>

2020 ENCORE Nominated & Selected

2020 OnStage Nominated